

\200
C.A.No. 8333 OF 2003
ITEM No.2

Court No. 7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.8333/2003(For Preliminary Hearing)

M/S. RALSON (INDIA) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE CHANDIGARH I

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte staypermission to place addl. documents on record)
(With Office Report)
With

C.A.No.D8353/2003,C.A.No.D18158/2003

Date : 07/11/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s) Mr.A.R.Madhav Rao,Adv.
Mr.Alok Yadav,Adv.
Mr.Vishwanath,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the civil appeals as well as on the application for ex-parte stay.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER