

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. 3/2015

IN

Civil Appeal No(s). 8333/2003

WITH

I.A. 4/2015 in C.A. No. 8353/2003 AND I.A. No. 6 in
9007/2003.

C.A. No.

M/S. RALSON (INDIA) LTD.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE CHANDIGARH I

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

The applicant(s)/appellant(s) by this application seeks some correction in the judgment dated 13/03/2015 passed in Civil Appeal No. 8333 of 2003. We first clarify that the appellant(s) were called upon to make deposits, by way of interim order, and not the respondents as wrongly stated in the last para of the judgment.

In the said judgment while allowing the appeal of the appellant(s) there is a direction that the amounts deposited by the appellant(s) with the respondents be refunded to the

appellant(s). These amounts are stated to be Rs.22 lakhs, 24 lakhs

and 22 lakhs respectively. The learned counsel points out that the
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

amounts deposited are in fact Rs.34,49,000/-, Rs.39,10,762/- and

ASHWANI KUMAR

Date: 2015.08.20

16:23:10 IST

Reason:

Rs.34,04,880/- respectively.

The Department shall verify and if

it is correct, the amounts mentioned in the application
ll be

sha

2

refunded to the appellant(s).

I.As are disposed of.

