

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. 3/2015

IN

Civil Appeal No(s). 8333/2003

WITH

I.A. 4/2015 in C.A. No. 8353/2003 AND I.A. No. 6 in C.A. No. 9007/2003.

M/S. RALSON (INDIA) LTD.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE CHANDIGARH I

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

The applicant(s)/appellant(s) by this application seeks some correction in the judgment dated 13/03/2015 passed in Civil Appeal No. 8333 of 2003. We first clarify that the appellant(s) were called upon to make deposits, by way of interim order, and not the respondents as wrongly stated in the last para of the judgment. In the said judgment while allowing the appeal of the appellant(s) there is a direction that the amounts deposited by the appellant(s) with the respondents be refunded to the appellant(s). These amounts are stated to be Rs.22 lakhs, 24 lakhs and 22 lakhs respectively. The learned counsel points out that the amounts deposited are in fact Rs.34,49,000/-, Rs.39,10,762/- and Rs.34,04,880/- respectively. The Department shall verify and if it is correct, the amounts mentioned in the application shall be

refunded to the appellant(s).

I.As are disposed of.

.....J.  
(A.K. SIKRI)

.....J.  
(ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN)

NEW DELHI;  
AUGUST 17, 2015.

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8333/2003

M/S. RALSON (INDIA) LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE CHANDIGARH I

Respondent(s)

(for rectification/modification and office report)

WITH

I.A. 4/2015 in C.A. No. 8353/2003

(With appln.(s) for rectification/modification and Office Report)

I.A. No. 6 in C.A. No. 9007/2003

(With appln.(s) for Rectification/modification and Office Report)

Date : 17/08/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ambarish Pandey, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.As are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Ashwani Thakur)  
COURT MASTER(Renu Diwan)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)